ADOPTED – OCTOBER 14, 2014

AGENDA ITEM NO. 24

Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND THE CURRENT

DELHI TOWNSHIP POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FROM JANUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018

RESOLUTION # 14 - 418
WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office/Delhi Township Police Services Agreement expires in 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office has worked with the Budget Office and the Controller/Administrator’s Office to establish budget figures for a new contract with Delhi Township for the years 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018; and

WHEREAS, officials from the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office and Controller/Administrator’s Office have met with officials from Delhi Township and have agreed upon the services and costs to be provided.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approves a four-year contract extension for Police Services from January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018 between Ingham County, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office, and Delhi Township for the annual contractual amounts as indicated by the attached budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Controller/Administrator to incorporate the attached expenses and revenues into the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office 2015 - 2018 Budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any and all agreements consistent with this Resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Bahar-Cook, Hope, Crenshaw, Celentino, Tsernoglou, Schafer

   Nays:  None            Absent:  Maiville  Approved 10/2/14
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Koenig, Anthony, Tennis, McGrain, Bahar-Cook, Schafer
   Nays:  None         Absent:  Vickers     Approved  10/8/14

	 
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	PERSONNEL SERVICES
	2,261,159
	2,322,683
	2,392,122
	2,466,616

	TOTAL SUPPLIES
	65,550
	67,500
	69,850
	71,400

	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	46,500
	47,880
	49,301
	50,765

	OTHER EXPENSES
	18,500
	19,250
	20,000
	20,750

	CAPITAL OUTLAY
	107,400
	110,000
	112,600
	115,200

	TOTAL BUDGET
	2,499,109
	2,567,313
	2,643,873
	2,724,731

	SUPPLY BUDGET

	 
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	SUPPLIES
	20,200
	20,700
	21,200
	21,700

	UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES
	7,350
	7,800
	8,250
	8,700

	GAS & OIL
	38,000
	39,000
	40,400
	41,000

	TOTAL
	65,550
	67,500
	69,850
	71,400

	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

	 
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	MEMBERSHIPS
	500
	500
	500
	500

	COURIER SERVICE
	1,200
	1,236
	1,273
	1,311

	DATA PROCESSING
	40,000
	41,200
	42,436
	43,709

	TELEPHONE
	4,800
	4,944
	5,092
	5,245

	TOTAL
	46,500
	47,880
	49,301
	50,765

	MISCELLANEOUS

	 
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	EQUIPMENT REPAIR
	3,000
	3,250
	3,500
	3,750

	VEHICLE REPAIR
	15,500
	16,000
	16,500
	17,000

	TOTAL
	18,500
	19,250
	20,000
	20,750

	CAPITAL OUTLAY

	 
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	MACHINERY/CARS
	102,500
	105,000
	107,500
	110,000

	TELEPHONE SYSTEM
	4,900
	5,000
	5,100
	5,200

	TOTAL
	107,400
	110,000
	112,600
	115,200


	SUMMARY
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	1 LIEUTENANT
	158,632
	163,981
	169,304
	174,847

	2 SERGEANTS
	318,970
	330,494
	340,286
	352,362

	2 DETECTIVES
	193,208
	198,285
	203,548
	209,006

	14 DEPUTIES*
	1,292,959
	1,324,043
	1,364,033
	1,405,813

	1 CLERK
	68,588
	71,143
	73,742
	76,477

	1 HALF-TIME CLERK
	28,731
	29,558
	30,358
	31,187

	1151 HOURS SEASONAL PARKS DEPUTIES
	22,929
	23,219
	23,451
	23,685

	SUBTOTAL
	2,084,017
	2,140,722
	2,204,721
	2,273,379

	X .085 ADMIN FEE
	177,141
	181,961
	187,401
	193,237

	SUBTOTAL
	2,261,159
	2,322,683
	2,392,122
	2,466,616


	*DEPUTY ALLOCATIONS ARE:

	1 Community Police

	1 Metro Narcotics

	1 Business Police

	1 School Resource Officer

	10 Public Safety


